1	L.D. 1434
2	Date: (Filing No. H-)
3	ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
7	125TH LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. 1055, L.D. 1434, Bill, "An Act To Streamline the Waste Motor Oil Disposal Site Remediation Program"
11 12	Amend the bill in section 3 in subsection 3 in the 2nd line (page 2, line 36 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "of premiums" and inserting the following: 'of premiums'
13 14	Amend the bill in section 13 in subsection 2 in the 9th line (page 7, line 35 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "of premiums" and inserting the following: 'premiums'
15 16 17	Amend the bill in section 25 in the 4th line (page 11, line 13 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "1023-L and" and inserting the following: '1023-L. After ascertaining that amount, the authority shall'
18	SUMMARY
19 20 21 22	This amendment makes a technical correction by changing the phrase "redemption of premiums" to "redemption premiums." The amendment also clarifies that the Finance Authority of Maine is not required to disburse the balance in the Waste Oil Clean-up Fund within 30 days of the effective date of the Act.

Page 1 - 125LR1206(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT